


MHLA160008852025 	<u>Reg. Civil Suit No.225/2025</u> <u>Mainoddin &amp; Ors. Vs. Mudrikabai</u>
---	--

-:: ORDER BELOW EXH.01 ::-

Issue suit summons to defendants for filing W.S. and settlement of issues, R/O 03/12/2025.

-:: COMMON ORDER BELOW EXHS.2 TO 4 ::-

Seen and filed.

-:: ORDER BELOW EXH.5 ::-

Learned Advocate Shri. S.C. Jadhav appeared. I have carefully gone through the record. The plaintiff has not claimed ex-parte ad-interim temporary injunction. Considering the pleading, there is necessity issue show cause notice prior to pass any order of interim injunction. It may help to the defendants for forwarding their reply. Hence, issue show cause notice to defendants as to why T.I. shall not grant as prayed.

-:: COMMON ORDER BELOW EXHS.6 and 7 ::-

Seen and filed.

Date : 18/11/2025.  
Place :Deoni.

( S.A. Surjuse )  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Deoni, Dist. Latur.